TO: All Bidders

SUBJECT: Addendum# 1
Surgical Instrument Tracking System
(RFP # P09-039)

DATE: November 13, 2008

1. Answers to questions asked by prospective bidders.

A. Question: Do the Getinge Sterilizers have an interface adaptor card installed and if not, will
this be supplied by the customer?

Response: The sterilizers do not have an interface adaptor; it will have to be supplied by the
customer.

B. Question: Is there an HL7 outbound message triggered at Visit Booking time? If so what
does this message contain?

Response: Not at this time.
C. Question: Is tray pricing based upon reprocessing costs or actual instrument value?
Response: Actual instruments value.

D. Question: "System must group multiple instrument sets for purchasing "- Please supply
further detail. Is the requirement to group multiple manufacturers for bid analysis comparison?

Response: Yes

E. Question: Please supply an example of the requirement for instrument information "as
outlined by The University Hospital Central Sterile Supply.

Response: "399.32 periosteal elevator 13mm, straight blade/edge”



F. Question: Will the University be providing help desk support and if so what level of service
and is this 24/7? This would include printer and first level support. VIE-SurgiDat would
provide 24/7 software support.

Response: If the hardware is provided by the vendor then the expectation is that the vendor
will provide 24/7 support if so chosen by UMDNJ. If UMDNLJ is providing the hardware then
UMDNJ will provide hardware support.

G. Question: What database is the ABACUS system running on and can an extract be provided
of the data from the existing ABACUS system?

Response: SQL is the database and Applied Logic will provide UMDNJ with a data disk
containing all data.
2. The RFP Due Date is changed as follows:

From: Thursday, November 19, 2008 at 2:00 PM
To: Thursday, December 4, 2008 at 2:00 PM

End of Addendum # 1



